Issued Permits List Date From: 05/06/2021 - Date To: 05/12/2021

Issuing Facility Name
Major  Region Authority
Site Specific
No CFO CO Country Living MHP
No SWR (6{0] Crystal Beach Subdivision WWTP
No SLR CO Westinghouse Electric Co., LLC

General Permit Covered Facility

No SLR EPMT 615 South Price Road

No SWR EPMT Branson Wash Co

No KCR KCRO Cass County Transfer Station

No SWR EPMT Creekside Subdivision

No KCR EPMT Culver's

No NER CO Grain Belt Transmission Project

No SWR EPMT Hansen's Riverdale Farm

No SER SERO INDIAN CREEK MATERIALS, ARAB
QUARRY

No SER EPMT Lifehouse

No NER EPMT Martin Equipment

No SLR EPMT Mehlville High School

No NER EPMT Morse Residential Land

No SLR SLRO Orchard Farm School District

No NER EPMT Parkview Terrace

No KCR EPMT Route 9 Improvements

No KCR EPMT Ruskin High School

No SLR EPMT Stonewater Phase 111

No SLR EPMT Sutton Farms

No SWR EPMT webcofair

No SLR EPMT Wolf Hollow Il Phase 11

Non-NPDES - Construction for Sewer Extension
No SER CcO Van Buren WWTF

Non-NPDES No Exposure

No NER NERO Transport Delivery Company

Permit
Number

MO0129151
MO0121835
MO0000761

MORA17950
MORA18055
MOR80H187
MORA18062
MORA18058
MORA17965
MORA18065
MOG490231

MORA18064
MORA18036
MORA18051
MORA18077
MOG823005
MORA18060
MORA17748
MORA18054
MORA18069
MORA18052
MORA18042
MORA18053

CPSE01089

MONX00006

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
Modification

New
New
New
New
Modification
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

Renewal

Modification
County Date

Miller
Stone
Jefferson

St. Louis
Taney
Cass
Jasper
Cass
Chariton
Greene
Bollinger 05/11/2021
Cape Girardeau
Boone

St. Louis
Boone

St. Charles
Adair

Platte

Jackson
Jefferson

St. Charles
Webster
Jefferson

05/12/2021

Carter

Lewis

Issue
Date

05/12/2021
05/10/2021
05/12/2021

05/07/2021
05/07/2021
05/11/2021
05/10/2021
05/10/2021
05/11/2021
05/11/2021
05/01/2017

05/10/2021
05/10/2021
05/10/2021
05/12/2021
01/09/2020
05/10/2021
05/07/2021
05/06/2021
05/11/2021
05/11/2021
05/07/2021
05/06/2021

05/12/2021

05/06/2021



General Permit Covered Facility - Construction Sewer Extension

No
No
No
No
No

SWR
SWR
KCR
SLR

SWR

CoO
CO
CoO
CO
CO

Fall Creek Townhomes

Keiser Lift Station Improvements

New Town at Harmony Phase 1A, 2 and 3
The Overlook at Weber Farms - Plat 6
Thunderhead Cabins Phase 2

MOGSEQ173
MOGSEO0178
MOGSEQ176
MOGSEO0167
MOGSEO171

New
New
New
New
New

Taney
Greene
Jackson
Franklin
Taney

05/11/2021
05/10/2021
05/12/2021
05/10/2021
05/12/2021



